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o Tariff adjustment for 2002
= (D Cents/kWh

“H BB A 2001 +/— 2002 Components

S K R 105.7 2.8 | 108.5 Average Basic Tariff

WAORHIT $0 9.3 2.2 7.1 Fuel Clause Rebate
ik T 1 0.2 0.1 0.1 Rate Reduction Rebate
S PEA 96.2 511 101.3 Average Net Tariff

+5.3%
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Adjustment for different categories of customers

2% (1) Cents/kWh
% R 2001 | +- | 2002 | CAtegories ol
RIER P 927 | 28 | 955 Domestic

R RER P 97.3 ©./ | 103.0 | Non-Domestic

+5.9%

T4 96.2 °.1 101.3 Average

+5.3%




Ef{’@ HE

Care for customers
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* No tariff increase for 709 of all

customers, both domestic (consuming
up to 500 units per month) and non-
domestic (consuming up to 1,500 units
per month)

* MK EEP( BHHE
AFEIEI50 ) TL4F 3 A 3
N %

20% domestic customers (consuming
up to 150 units per month) no tariff
Increases for 5 years

o BURFFRIE SR A H
200 = 2-FEHESGAH S
EHRE. GENMLE B
MRRE . KRFENE

Special shareholders’ fund to help
elderly, disabled, single-parent
families, and the unemployed in
genuine need by giving up to 50%
discount on first 200 units each month
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Reasons for tariff
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adjustment in 2002

T BN )Y AR R ) T e KR T A

The tariff increase is calculated in
accordance with the provisions of the
Scheme Of Control Agreement (SOC)

B il Ttk 1) o5 B 2 VTR P BOR
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SERY T A

The SOC is specifically designed to
balance the interests of consumers and
shareholders and ensure that HK has an
adequate and reliable electricity supply
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Compliance with the SOC is therefore
essential

F i & 4 DT S TR HY A b K B
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Local and international Fund Managers,
who control hundreds of billions of US$
of investment funds, have been very
vocal in expressing serious concern over
any attempt to deviate from the SOC due
to short term political and/or economic
circumstances




“1 am writing this letter to express my concern over the recent press
articles in Hong Kong suggesting that the Hong Kong Government
may renege on its commitment to the Scheme of Control by not
granting HKE a tariff increase if necessary.”

“Would you be able to confirm to us that the HEC intends to apply for
whatever tariff increase is necessary to ensure compliance with the
terms of the SCA with the Hong Kong SAR Government?”

“We believe the integrity and spirit of the Scheme of Control must be
maintained. To this end can you please confirm that you are
confident that the Scheme of Control will continue to exist in its
current form in order that we can give our investor base the
assurance that they are looking for.”
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“If my understanding of the Scheme of Control is correct could you
please confirm that Hongkong Electric will indeed receive that tariff
Increase it is entitled to under the Scheme of Control (and therefore
under Hong Kong law).”

“1 for one do not under-estimate the difficulty of the present economic
environment, but reneging on contractual obligations when the going
gets tough will have far reaching consequences for the Hong Kong
economy as a whole.”

“ One immediately starts to wonder about the sanctity of contract
under Hong Kong SAR law. We have consistently taken the view that
the SOC is a legally binding commercial contract. As such, our
recommendations and investment advice are based on the
continuation of the SOC until 2008. Many investors with substantial
holdings of stock have invested in good faith on the basis.”
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Reasons for tariff adjustment in 2002

o RRAETCE DA IR 78 2 B v SE 1
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« Continuing investment to ensure adequacy
and reliability of supply (maximum
demand increased by 4.1% in 2001 ) and
related depreciation , maintenance and
return will inevitably result in tariff
pressure
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* Low Development Fund balance, and
therefore no possibility to offset a portion
of the required tariff increase
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* The Fuel Clause A/C is the mechanism by
which fuel costs are passed on to
consumers. As the debit balance in this
A/C is already at a historic high and has
reached the maximum balance approved
In the Financial Plan, it cannot be used
further for tariff smoothing
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Development Fund and Fuel Clause Account have begn
used to stabilize tariff

HEIT

HK$M O éﬁiﬁ-ﬁlﬁlﬁ Development Fund
500 O 43K ikFuel Clause A/C
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Continuous improvement in productivity

BARSCH

« FWHRTWAR S L LREGH
e« FEiK LRI
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Capital expenditure

o Strive for most cost effective
contracts

* Minimise contracting out of projects

 Defer projects if possible

B

o JRAHMA| LRy i Al & R
© HEIMCERAE

* FHBHEHERS

o R BRAE RAEB LT

Operating costs

 Use internal resources to replace
external contracts

» Automatic operation

 Preventive maintenance

* Improve operation and maintenance
procedures

LA L B 16 &5 9k 220024 Fir % 76 24
i 341
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The effect of these savings is to
reduce the tariff requirement in
2002 by more than 3 cents
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No. of employees
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Continuous Improvement in
the productivity of employees
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Productivity increased by 74%
2811 ]
2325
[
i BTmA486 A |
Employee reduced by 486
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Electricity tariff increases lower than CPI
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term tariff trend
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10



Sfk AP RHREEYAT U H 920,019
Effect on Composﬂe CPl i1sonly 0.019%

EPRIRIR R R Source: Census and Statistics Dept., HK
[==' Housing 29.91
;QPF”}[ Food 26.67
;T'@%:Eﬁ@%’% Misc. services 14.42
4 3p] Transport 9.01

P*me'J:PaFF,#, Durable goods 6.24

;@%‘fﬁfﬁdfﬁ[}[ Misc. goods

Mgk Clothing/footwear
A Elec.,gas&water| 2,63 HEC 0.35
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IN SUMMARY

o 20024 fff f {5 e E Mg & | 49 25.3

« Average net tariff increase of 5.3%
required for 2002

LI O A A
AR T R O

 This increase is the absolute
minimum possible consistent with
the SOC, having exhausted all tariff
smoothing flexibility

« LIUEFAZE

* 709 of all consumers will have no
INncrease

- EAMERIRE . BEAME B
WRRE RENE

* Steps have been taken to cater for
the elderly, the disabled, single-
parent families, the unemployed

o TE R A A B P
ES
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* HEC continues to exercise stringent
control over costs, both capital and
revenue
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